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November 2018 Dear Diary

Monthly Events Bulletin
Regional Theme for the coming Year is "IMPACT"

To publish something on SILC website please email: pinkyslatter@hotmail.com 
SI Hertford & District, 

Monday 5th November at 7.30pm 

Speaker Meeting entitled “Poppies” has made a study of the place poppies hold in our national life. The meeting will begin at 7.30 but a Supper will be available at 6.30pm. To book supper, or for further information, directions etc please contact us via www.sigbi.org/hertford-and-district or Valerie Seddon email: valerie.seddon125@gmail.com 
SI Hertford & District, 

Friday 16th November at 7.15 for 7.45pm prompt start 

“Quiz Night” our annual special fund raising event! Where: Wodson Park Leisure Centre as in previous years. Come a join in and have loads of fun and laughter from 7.15 for 7.45pm prompt start.  £12.50 includes Supper. The evening is supporting Carers in Hertfordshire. 

For further information and tickets, please contact Anne Miles 01992 558539 or visit the wedsite via www.sigbi.org/hertford-and-district 
Future Meetings of Note
SI St Albans & District 
Monday 3rd December at 6pm - 10pm 

“Shake Rattle and Sing” - Soroptimists will be singing carols and festive songs at St Albans City Station from 6pm to 7.30 pm in aid of the St Albans and Hertsmere and Welwyn Hatfield Women’s Refuges. We will then retire afterward to a local restaurant for a well-earned supper. Come and join in the fun – exercise your vocal chords, shake a bucket or just come and socialise with us! 
For more details visit the website www.sigbi.org/st-albans/club-programme or email: sistalbans@hotmail.com  or Tel: 07834 345 796.
SI London Chilterns

Saturday 15th December at 10 to 4pm
Regional Meeting/Conference and Celebration of Human Rights at Lancaster Hall Hotel - www.lancaster-hall-hotel.co.uk - 35 Craven Terrace, London W2 3EL. This event is always a highlight in the Soroptimist calendar so please come if you can, we know it’s a busy time for people, and you can always just come for part of the day. More details will be issued to Clubs very soon. 
The cost is £2.00 payable on the day to cover tea and. There plenty of places to eat in and around Craven Terrace or you can bring a packed lunch. 
Please book a place via the Region’s Secretary Rita Beaumont, r.beaumont3@ntlworld.com, please feel free to bring guests, all are very welcome. 
Club Monthly Meeting Details
SI Aylesbury & District, www.sigbi.org/aylesbury 
Monday or Wednesday at 7pm [dates vary]
At Aylesbury Town Hall, Council Chamber, 5 Church Street, Aylesbury HP20 2QP.

Chartered 14th June 1958 

SI Bedford, www.sigbi.org/bedford 
1st and 3rd Wednesday at 7.30pm

Meet at St Andrews Church Centre, Kimbolton Road, Bedford MK40 2PF. Chartered 6th October 1931.  

SI Hertford & District, www.sigbi.org/hertford-and-district 
1st and 3rd Monday, meet at 7.15, for 7.30pm start.
At The Hertford Club, Lombard House, Bull Plain, Hertford SG14 1DT.  Chartered on 28th April 1956 

SI High Wycombe & District, www.sigbi.org/high-wycombe-and-district  
1st Tuesday at 7pm
At Brewers Fayre Papermill, London Road, Loudwater, High Wycombe HP10 9YL.  

Chartered on 1st January 1962

SI Lewisham and South East London, www.sigbi.org/lewisham-and-south-east-london 
2nd Monday [except August] at 7pm
At TRA Consort Hall, 29 Philip Walk, London SE15 3NH. Chartered on 1st January 1966

SI London Central and South West, www.sigbi.org/london-central-and-southwest 
2nd Tuesday at 7pm
Number 63 (Soroptimist) Ltd., 63 Bayswater Road, London W2 3PH. 
Chartered on 5th May 1927 & 27th July 1927

SI London Greater, www.sigbi.org/london-greater 
1st Thursday, meet at 6.30, for 7pm start.
Number 63 (Soroptimist) Ltd., 63 Bayswater Road, London W2 3PH. Chartered on 14th February 1924

SI Milton Keynes, www.sigbi.org/milton-keynes 
Our Meetings Vary, Dates and Venues. General enquiries contact sorptimistsmk@gmail.com 
SI Newbury & District, www.sigbi.org/newbury-and-district 
1st and 3rd Thursday [except August] at 7.30pm
St Georges Church Annex, Wash Common, Newbury RG14 6NU. Chartered on 1st January 1956

SI Oxford & District, www.sigbi.org/oxford-and-district 
3rd Wednesday, meet at 6.30 for 7pm start.

The Coach House, Quarry Road, Headington, Oxford OX3 8NU. Chartered on 1st January 1958

SI Slough, Windsor & Maidenhead, www.sigbi.org/slough-windsor-and-maidenhead  
3rd Wednesday at 7pm

Fredrick’s Hotel, Shoppenhangers Road, Maidenhead SL6 2PZ. Chartered on 1st January 1961

SI St Albans & District, www.sigbi.org/st-albans-and-district 
2nd and 4th Monday at 8pm
Chiswell Green United Reformed Church Hall, Watford Road, St Albans AL2 3HG

email: sistalbans@hotmail.com or Tel Jane: 0783 4345796. Chartered 1st January 1957

SI Thames Valley, www.sigbi.org/thames-valley 
3rd Tuesday, meet at 7.30pm.

Bourne End Library, Bourne End, Buckinghamshire SL8 5SX. Chartered on 31st March 1990

Dates of Regional Meetings 2018-19
15th December 2018 - 10am to 4pm at Lancaster Hall Hotel, 35 Craven Terrace, London W2 3EL

                      - Region Meeting/Conference and Human Rights Celebration
9th March 2019 - Lancaster Hall Hotel-Region Meeting/Conference and International Women’s Day
29th June 2019 - 10am to 4pm at Redbourn Parish Centre, The Park, Redbourn AL3 7LR. Hosted by

  SI St Alban’s & District - Regional Meeting/Conference
12th October 2019 - 10am to 4pm at Lancaster Hall Hotel, Regional Meeting/Conference and AGM
	Dear Diary… is published monthly so let’s hear about your Club’s events. Additional entries for next edition should reach Angela Elkholy, email: elkholy@btinternet.com by Friday 23rd Nov. 2018
 


N.B. Check UN Days and Significant Dates in the Soroptimist Calendar by visiting:

www.sigbi.org/members/programme/un-days-and-significant-dates
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